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T H O M A S  E .  C A R L O T T O ,  E S Q .             PROVIDENCE OFFICE: 
T C A R L O T T O @ D A R R O W E V E R E T T . C O M                 One Turks Head Place 

Suite 1200 
Providence, RI 02903 

Tel: (401) 453-1200 
       Fax: (401) 453-1201 

 
 
May 12, 2022 
        
Luly Massaro, Clerk 
RI Public Utilities Commission 
89 Jefferson Blvd. 
Warwick, RI 02888 
 
 Re: Notice of Withdrawal 
  Docket No. 5187 
 
Dear Luly, 
 
Enclosed please find an original Notice of Withdrawal of Petition for filing in the above-
referenced matter together with three copies. 
 
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.   

       
 

 
 

 
 
 
       Very truly yours,  

 
       Thomas E. Carlotto, Esq.   
       Partner 
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STATE OF RHODE ISLAND 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

 
 

IN RE: PETITION OF 
SOLAR BREAKERS LLC 
TO ESTABLISH PRIVATE 
RAIL CROSSINGS       Docket No. 5187 
 
 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF PETITION 

 NOW COMES, Solar Breakers, LLC (“Petitioner”) and hereby gives notice pursuant to 

810-RICR-00-00-1.12 that it withdraws its Petition To Establish Railroad Crossings. Petitioner is 

withdrawing its Petition at this time, without prejudice, given the continuing objection of the 

Division of Public Utilities and Carriers to the current design of the permanent rail crossings. 

Petitioner may renew its request for the establishment of permanent rail crossings in the future. 

  

SOLAR BREAKERS LLC 
 
By their attorneys, 
 

 
Jon M. Restivo, Esq. (#8917) 
Thomas Carlotto, Esq. (#6088) 
DarrowEverett LLP 
One Turks Head Place, 12th Floor 
Providence, RI 02903 
Phone: (401) 453-1200 
Facsimile: (401) 453-1201 
Email: jrestivo@darroweverett.com 
Email: tcarlotto@darroweverett.com 

 

Dated: May 12, 2022 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE. 

 The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing notice was served upon the service 
list attached hereto via email. 

 

 
Thomas E. Carlotto, Esq.  
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Docket No. 5187 – Solar Breakers LLC - Petition to Establish Railroad 
Crossings  
Service List updated 11/10/2021 
 
Name/Address 
 

E-mail  Phone 

Thomas Carlotto, Esq. 
DarrowEverett LLP 
One Turks Head Place, 12th Floor 
Providence, RI 02903 
 

tcarlotto@darroweverett.com;  401-453-1200 

jrestivo@darroweverett.com; 

Margaret L. Hogan Esq. 
Division of Public Utilities and Carriers 
 
Greg Berube, P.E.  
Pare Engineering 
 

Margaret.L.Hogan@dpuc.ri.gov; 401-780-2177 
 

Christy.hetherington@dpuc.ri.gov;  
 
Robert.Bailey@dpuc.ri.gov; 
 
gberube@parecorp.com;  

Marisa Desautel, Esq.  
Office of Marisa Desautel, LLC 
55 Pine St. 
Providence, RI 02903 
 
Paul Rodrigues, Town Solicitor 
Wendy Marshall, Town Clerk 
Town of Middletown 
 

marisa@desautelesq.com;  
 

401-477-0023 

mdewey@desautelesq.com;   
 
prodrigues@middletownri.com; 
 
wmarshall@middletownri.com;  

File an original & six (6) copies w/: 
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk 
Public Utilities Commission 
89 Jefferson Blvd. 
Warwick, RI  02888 
 

Luly.massaro@puc.ri.gov;  
 

401-780-2017 
 

Patricia.lucarelli@puc.ri.gov;  

John J. Igliozzi, Esq. 
Vera Diluglio, Esq. 
Dept. of Transportation 
2 Capitol Hill 
Providence, RI 02903 
 

John.igliozzi@dot.ri.gov; 
 

401-222-6510 
Ext. 4586 

Vera.Diluglio@dot.ri.gov;  

Kevin Gavin, Town Solicitor 
Jennifer M. West, Town Clerk 
Town of Portsmouth 

KevinGavinLaw@gmail.com;  
 

 

clerkoffice@portsmouthri.com; 
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